Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Authorization to Enter into an Agreement with the Evjue Foundation for HPV Vaccine Incentives

Resolution #2013-08

Public Health—Madison and Dane County (PHMDC) has been providing HPV vaccine to clients, but is concerned that the completion rates are not has high as expected. PHMDC has received a grant from the Evjue Foundation for \$2,000 for to be used to adopt an evidence-based approach with incentives to improve HPV vaccine completion rates in people 18 years and under who are uninsured or have Medical Assistance

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County, on behalf of Public Health—Madison and Dane County is authorized to enter into an agreement with the Evjue Foundation, Inc. for \$2,000 to implement the use of incentives to improve HPV vaccine completion rates and the Director is authorized to sign the agreement.

Submitted by: David Caes Introduced: June 13, 2013

Action: